## JULIAN COMMUNITY PLANNING GROUP

## \*\*\*FINAL MEETING AGENDA\*\*\*

Monday, January 8<sup>th</sup> at 6:00 p.m. Julian Town Hall, Washington and Main Streets, Julian, CA 92036

- A. Roll Call
- B. <u>Approval of Minutes: November 13, 2023</u> (There was no December meeting.)
- C. Approval of the Agenda
- D. <u>Public Comments</u>: Members of the public may address the Planning Group on any topic not on the agenda and those items posted on the agenda. A three (3) minute time limit is allowed per speaker unless otherwise negotiated with the Chair. Planning Group cannot discuss or vote on a topic but may place the item on a future agenda. Speakers are required to complete a Request to Speak form prior to the start of the meeting.
- E. Action items (JCPG advisory vote may be taken on the following items)
  - 1) Review proposed letters to the County regarding STR (short term rentals) and TOT (transient occupancy tax)
  - 2) Election of Officers
  - 3) Stop Sign at Cape Horn and Second Street
  - 4) PDS2023-STP-23-027; Site Plan for Moore Residence & Detached Garage; 1077 West Incense Cedar Road (Lot 32), Julian Estates; APN 292-141-40-00
  - 5) Solar Tax Increase for the year 2024-2025
  - 6) Tiered Winery Expansion January 10, 2024
  - 7) Potential Off Highway Vehicle Park Locations
- F. Updates and Reports
  - 1) San Dieguito River Park Citizens Advisory Committee
- G. <u>Group Business Information and Correspondences</u>
  - 1) Community Planning Groups Required Training

NEXT MEETING: February 12, 2024

H. Adjournment

The Julian Planning Group (JCPG) is <u>not</u> empowered by ordinance or policy to render a decision of any kind on behalf of the County of San Diego or its elected or appointed officials. The function of the JCPG is to **advise and assist** the County of San Diego officials on matters of **planning and land use** affecting the group's area.